r

LAS POSITAS

C OLLEGE

Facilities Modernization Program
Funded by Measure B
Project Report

March 18, 2013



Project Team:
Architect: Steinberg Architects
Construction Manager: Parsons Brinckerhoff
Contractor: Zovich Construction

Project Update:

» Substantial Completion was issued March 6, 2013.

» Punch Lists have been generated contractor is correcting
» The first move was competed on March 15, 2013.

* The second move is scheduled for the first week in April.
» Parking Lot C is awaiting pricing for rework of subgrade.

Occupancy: March 15, 2013

LAS POSITAS COLLEGE
March 18, 2013




LAS POSITAS COLLEGE
March 18, 2013

Project Team:
Architect: Gates & Associates -
Construction Manager: Parsons Brinckerhoff
Contractor: Suarez & Munoz Construction, Inc.

Project Update:

» Project Complete December 22, 2012

* Punch List is 95% complete

* We are in closeout phase.

« Final maintenance walk is scheduled for the week of March 18,

Occupancy: 11/30/12



LAS POSITAS COLLEGE
March 18, 2013

Project Team:
Architect: Kwan Hemni
Construction Manager: Parsons Brinckerhoff
Contractor: Broward Builders, Inc

Project Update:
* New Science Bldg 1850 Complete, Punch List 99% complete.
» Fascia rework scheduled for the week of April 15t

» Bldg 1800 Remodel Complete, Punch List 99% complete

» Closeout in progress

Occupancy: 09/2012



Las Positas College Small Projects Log

Status Total Remaining.
Reguested b Estimated Cost Final Pricing. Exec Committee? | Status S 2.000.000.00
ater Bottle Filling station Viike Ansul 35,479.00 Approved YES Icomplete 1,964,521.00
2M&0 Trench drain Raymond Salas 19,248.00 Approved YES IComplete 1,945,273.00
Idg 4000 Planter Waterproofing IMike Rinaldi 43,079.00 Approved YES IComplete 1,902,194.00
ke racks iMike Ansell 2,313.00 Approved YES IComplete 1,899,881.00
tainless Steel Rails at Science (Gere Gire 6,500.00 Approved YES IComplete 1,893,381.00
adio System digital upgrade ISean Prather 7,693.70 Approved YES PO 1,885,687.30
7fire technology electrical [Ron Johanson 14,900.00 Approved YES PO 1,870,787.30
kcoc signage Icorine 8,387.66 Approved YES PO 1,862,399.64
9fPool gate electric lock [Sean Prather 5,000.00 444239 Approved YES 1/31/2013) 1,857,957.25
10Horticulture fencing 16,745.00 Approved YES 2/5/2013) 1,841,212.05
11fchalkboards to whiteboards 1800 IViike Ansell 11,000.00 10,345.00 Approved YES 2/6/2013f 1,830,867.25
12fpool stair tile Dyan Miller 5,000.00 Approved YES 1,830,867.25
13fslippery Pool Tile and Bathrooms [Steve Navarro 8,000.00 Approved YES 1,830,867.25
14fPE 1l Double Gate Rene Pegues 7,500.00 8,263.00 Approved YES 1,822,604.25
15fcabinet locks 1800 iMike Ansell 7,500.00 Approved YES 1,822,604.25
Grass issue 100,000.00 To Bond Exec Committ YES 1,822,604.25
17)crosswalk from PE Il to PE Il ] 15,000.00 Approved YES 1,822,604.25
1 1,822,604.25
19) 1,822,604.25
2 1,822,604.25
21 1,822,604.25
2 1,822,604.25
2 1,822,604.25
24 1,822,604.25
29) 1,822,604.25
29 1,822,604.25
27] 1,822,604.25




	Slide Number 1
	Slide Number 2
	Slide Number 3
	Slide Number 4
	Slide Number 5

